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PERTH: FRIDAY, JUNE 17. 

MINING ACT, 1904. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION 'fO FORFEIT LEASES FOR NON-PAYMENT OF RENT 
AND FINES DUE. 

FINAL NOTICE. 

[1904. 

Depctrtment of ]}fines, 13th ]}Iay, 1904. 

IN ttccordance with Section 96 of "The Mining Act, 1904," notice is hereby given that unless reut and fines 
due for the current year be paid on the undermentioned leases on or beforc the expira,tion of 30 

days from the da,te of this notice, it is the intention of the Governor, under the provisions of Section 97 of 
the Mining Act, to forfeit such leases for breach of covcnant, viz., non-payment of rent. 

Original 
No. 

Reward 
Lease. 

'lOb 

HENRY GREGORY, 
Minister for Mines. 

Name of Lease. Hegistcred Lessees. 

GOLD MINING LEASES. 

ASHBURTON GOLDFIELD. 

19 I Great Scott ... I McGrath, :Michael 

109w 
956w 

1063w 
1105w 
1112w 

1130w 
1193w 
1194w 

1196w 

1208w 
1211w 
1212w 
1217w 
1219w 
1220w 

1222w 
1225w 
122'7w 

20 
I88A 
400 
666 
717 

3537 
3549 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD. 

Economist 
Australasia East 
Try It East Extended 
Paddington 00nso18 Ea,st 
Grafter ... 

Yankee Blade 
King 
Wycheproof South 

Snorter G.M. Syndicate ... 

South Star 
Lady Maud 
Beers 
Victoria ... 
Olivia 
Marmont ... 

Brooklyn 
Wheel of Fortune 
BonzeI' 

Half Mile Reef Mines, Ltd. 
do. do. 

New Standard Exploration 00., Ltd. 
New Standard Exploration 00., Ltd. 
Veal, Thomas; McOourt, Sydney; Bain, Archibttlc1; 

Oarthew, Ed ward; McOourt, John; Mills, Michael; 
Angwin, Justus; Russell, Frederick 

New Sktndard Exploration 00., Ltc1. 
Arnott, Alfred Augustus; Nioa, Frank 
McKay, Oharles Fredrick; Henderson, John Arthur; 

Bishop, Lional Thomas; Messenger, Leslie; Swanston 
John; Bailey, Lional; Oonnor, George; Hutchins, 
Frank; Messenger, Wm. Kelso 

Oonnelly, Edward; Roberts, Richarc1; Harrop,William; 
Cowpe, John 'William; Ross, John Roderick; 
Johansen, August 

Allen, Joseph 
Harrington, John Phillip 
Dunstan, William 
vVetherall, Alfred George 
Webster, William 
Maxwell, Duncan; Dare, JetS.; Roscoe, George; Wil­

lialuson, William 
Ooote, George; Magee, Thomas 
Knight, John E.; Little, John 
]}t[essenger, W ll1. Kelso 

COOLGARDIE GOLDFIELD. 

Golden Bar 
Moon 
Great Ooolgarc1ie 
Duke of Wellington 
Red Leap 
Shamrocl, 
Oharlotte 

Tinc1aJ's Ooolgardie Gold Mining 00., N.L. 
Tmc1al's Ooolgarc1ie Golc1 Mining 00., N.I,. 
Great Ooolgal'die Gold Mine, Ltd. 
The LCLdv Olmrlotte Gold Mines, Ltd. 
Silverth~rne, John; Adair, James (jointly) 
Bellamy, William John; Thomas, Lizzie; Thomas, William 
Lady Oharlotte Gold Mines, Ltd. 
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